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Get the most out of your
Manx Telecom Parish Walk!
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How to view your shots from the big day

Throughout the course of the 2025 Parish Walk, a team of official volunteer photographers .
will be taking pictures of you around the course. Your personal images will be identified
using bib number detection, and also via facial recognition.

Head to manxtelecom.com/photohawk to subscribe.

When subscribing, enter your name, email address, bib number, and upload a selfie to
assist with the facial recognition. This will save having to scroll through photos trying to spot
yourself!

Once the event is complete and photos have been uploaded, you will be able to view the

photos you feature in through the above link. If you do not wish to sign up to the Photohawk
service, you will still be able to view all images at manxtelecom.com/parishwalk.

Share your updates to social media before,

. . ° ©
during and after the event using #MTPW25 pa cish
Document your Parish Walk experience using the hashtag wa ' k
#MTPW25 when you're sharing updates, images and videos.

Whether you're a spectator or a competitor, we’ll share our %
favourites on our Instagram page @theparishwalk!



A Welcome from the Race Director

Welcome to the 2025 Manx Telecom Parish
Walk. We are very pleased with this year’s
entry of 1,279. The challenge remains the
same, finishers must cover 85 miles, visit
17 parish churches and return to Douglas
Promenade before the 24-hour deadline.
It is a true test of endurance and mental
strength for those who finish the full course,
we had 128 finishers in 2024. However, every
walker can set their own target of one of the
intermediary churches and all who achieve
their target are winners in their own right.

We have both the Men’s and Ladies defending
champions returning this year. Dean Morgan
is wearing the coveted number one bib as
top seed and hoping to make it three in a
row of victories. Lorna Gleave is hoping for
another win and she wears number 8. All
previous full distance finishers are seeded 1
to 219. Look out for a walker at the front end
of the race wearing a high number as he /
she may be the best first-time finisher and in
line to win the Millennium Shield for the best
local newcomer.

The Manx Harriers continues to enjoy the
backing from Manx Telecom as the main
sponsor of the Parish Walk. Manx Telecom,
now in their 14th year as the headline sponsor,
has shown tremendous support for the
event and this has allowed us to continually
improve the Parish Walk experience year
on year. We are grateful for their steadfast
support that will continue until 2027.

You will be able to find the route, all check-
in points, feed stations, road restrictions and
toilets etc, everything you need to plan your
Parish Walk on our mobile phone app. All
the information required to follow the event
is downloadable via the QR Code available
in the programme or URL https://route.
parishwalk.com/

IFGL continues to be our Sustainability
Partner and is providing the free shuttle bus
service from Douglas to Peel. MannMade
Group is providing a reusable Speed Cup to
every competitor so that we may eliminate
single use plastics. We will soon have a 1000
new trees planted by the IOM WoodlLand
Trust under our “Trees for T” scheme.

Colebourns kindly supplied plasma screens
at registration for relaying information to
entrants. Up and Running has kindly helped
with the prizes. Our feed station sponsors
are 3FM, Barclays Bank, IFGL, Zedra,
Simcocks, Hospice, Utmost, Trident Trust,
Canada Life, Manx Heart Foundation, Isle
Stand up to Suicide, Suntera, KPMG, IOM
Creamery, Zurich, Canaccord, PwC, Cains,
Prime Performance, Capital International,
Up and Running, FIM Capital, Rushen Round
Table, IQEQ, Fortunate Media, Applebys,
Affinity, Nedgoup Investments, The Isle of
Man Bank, MannBenham, CADS, and Hard
Rock Digital. Ellan Vannin Events is setting
up the finish and ELS Ltd will be providing
professional event production at the start
and for the presentation evening at the Villa
Marina. Energy FM is our Media Partner and
will be providing outside broadcasts. Thank
you to all of them.

We acknowledge the help that we receive
from Tourism Events, the Civil Defence, the
Coast Guard, the Police, St John Ambulance,
the Phil Hogg Ambulance, the Vicars and
Church Wardens, Markspics, Royal Manx
Agricultural Society and The N.S.C.

| personally would like to thank the members
of the organising committee, Liz Corran,
Karen Kneale, Debbie Surgeon, Allan Callow,
Martin Lambden, Winston Liu, Kevin and
William Walmsley, Allan Bell, Jock Waddington,
Adam Killip, Geoff and Rachel Quayle, Louise
Hollings and Leanne Venables all of whom
have selflessly given up so much of their time
to make the Parish Walk what it is.

Finally, a big thank you to all the officials,
marshals, checkers-in and all  those
members of the public who come out every
year to make the Parish Walk the unique
experience that it is.

To all the competitors please read and
observe the rules carefully and obey the
marshals’ instructions as they are there for
your own safety.

Good luck and enjoy your Parish Walk.

Raymond Cox Race Director.



Advice for support drivers

IMPORTANT

NEW TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT.
All support crews please read
the following traffic management
and advice

For more detailed
information please scan here

or see
http://route.parishwalk.com/

Failure to adhere to the
rules can incur your
walker time penalties
or disqualification!

1. Display your numbers clearly on
the front and rear windscreens.

CLOSED ROADS

2. The following roads will be
CLOSED for ALL traffic:

e Al from Union Mills to Crosby
e The Cleaynagh Road

* The Orrisdale Road

e Derby Road, Peel

Race officials
and marshals are

there for your safety.
Please listen and
show respect

ONE WAY ROADS

3. The following roads are ONE-WAY
only. These roads can be used
for PARKING and ASSISTING
WALKERS except where no
stopping zones are in place
(see below).

e The Glen Darragh Road

e Braaid Roundabout to the
Cleaynagh Road

e B37 Stuggadhoo Road from
junction of St Marks Road to
Foxdale Road in a northerly
direction

e The Oatlands Road

e The Old Castletown Road

e St Marks to Ballasalla Road

e The Ballasalla to Ballabeg Road
e Cross 4 Ways to Malew Church

e Ballagawne Road from its
junction with Mount Gawne Road
to Ballakillowey Roundabout

e Church Road Rushen
e Barracks Road
e The Sloc Road

e The Dalby Road
(Round Table Road)

e  Church Street, Peel

o Peel to Kirk Michael Road (from
the Switchback junction)

e Ballaugh Church to The Cronk

e Jurby, through Bride to Andreas
Village Roundabout

e Andreas, from the junction of the
Jurby East Road (B3) to Sulby
Bridge



Lezayre Road from the Narradale
Road to its junction with the B16
Glen Auldyn Road

Maughold Road from Maughold
Village to its junction with
Dreemskerry Road

The Dhoon to Laxey Road

NO STOPPING ZONES

4. Do not stop in the NO STOPPING

ZONES listed below:

TIME PENALTIES

WILL BE APPLIED!

Braddan Bridge to Union Mills

On the A26 St Marks Road
between the Braaid Roundabout
and the turn off for the Cleaynagh
Road

On the Castletown Road from the
junction of the Cleaynagh Road
to the junction with the Oatlands
Road

On the Castletown Road from the
junction of the Old Castletown
Road with the junction with the
Orrisdale Road

On the St Marks to Ballasalla
Road from the junction with the
Orrisdale Road to Ballasalla

The T Junction at Ballabeg to
Ballagawne Road

Eary Cushlin to the Raggatt.
Please use the parking area at
Knockaloe Farm.

Kirk Michael from the Mitre Pub
to Rhencullen

Bride Roundabout to the junction
with West Kimmeragh Road

On Church Road, Lonan from
the Junction with the A2 to
Croit E Quill Road

On the A2 Lonan from the
junction with Church Road
coming out of Lonan

10.

n

12.

13.

4.
15.

16.

Stopping to assist walkers along
these areas is forbidden. There are
many feed stations provided along
the early part the course.

RUSHEN. There is a traffic flow
system in place at Rushen Church.
Please follow the signs for “Parking”
if you want to go to the Church.
Otherwise follow “Through Traffic”
signs to continue up to the Sloc by
passing the Church.

SEE PLAN ON PAGE 23.

PEEL. There is a traffic flouw system
in place at Peel.

Please follow the diversion signs.
SEE PLAN ON PAGE 23.

Stop only where you can park
SAFELY. Be aware of road
junctions and dangerous bends.

Do not attempt to drive alongside
or behind walkers.

Be aware of safety of other
walkers and road users.

Do not leave litter or discard food
waste. Take home all your litter or
use the appropriate bins.

Switch on hazard lights when
parked on the road.

Support crew must wear high-viz
reflective clothing from Ballaugh
onwards (although reccomended
to be worn at all times). Reflective
bibs are on sale at the check in.

Do not make excessive noise in
residential areas during the night.

Pace making is not permitted.

Car numbers to be displayed at
all times.

Camper vans and larger vehicles
over 5.5m will not be permitted on
restricted roads.

See map and

traffic plans

on pages 23 to 25



Sustainability and the

Manx Telecom Parish Walk

IFGL

In recent years the organisers of the Manx
Telecom Parish Walk made a conscious
decision to look at our carbon footprint and
the environmental impact of the event.

Inevitably there is a negative impact on the
environment caused by the walkers and
more importantly their support crews and
spectators. Therefore, in conjunction with our
Sustainability Partner IFGL we are looking at
ways to reduce this negative impact.

To offset this carbon
footprint, we have again
joined up with IOM
Woodland Trust in our
“Trees for T” initiative. If
entrants opted not to
have a sports-shirt then
we donated £6 to the Trust, this amounted
to 190 trees this year. This brings the total
number since the start of the initiative in 2022
to 887 trees growing on our beautiful island for
decades to come courtesy of the Parish Walk.

Every year we used to have tons of partly filled
water bottles to dispose of. These single use
plastics are most damaging to the environment
so in 2022 we instigated a three-year
programme to eliminate these types of plastics.
Thanks to MannMade Group every walker will
be given a Speed Cup at the start of the race to
carry with them on their Parish Walk journey.
These cups are lightweight, compressible and
reusable and do away with the need for single
use plastic bottles. Walkers who already have
a speed cup from prior years are encouraged
to bring this with them to reuse this year and
reduce our carbon footprint even more.

To reduce traffic, there will be a free shuttle
bus operating on 2Ist June between Douglas
and Peel every 20 minutes between 3.30pm
and 6.30pm courtesy of IFGL. Supporters can

get to Peel to see their family and friends’ finish;
competitors finishing in Peel can use the shuttle
bus to return to Douglas.

It is so vital that walkers, supporters and
spectators do not leave any litter in our beautiful
Manx countryside. Take your rubbish home
with you if possible but otherwise use the
colour coded bins provided by IFGL so that we
may recycle as much of the rubbish as possible:

¢ Red/Purple Bins are for Compostable waste
such as fruit and Vegware cups.

¢ Green Bins are for Recyclable material such
as plastic bottles and paper.

¢ Black Bins are for General waste.

Supporters and spectators should think of ways
to reduce their carbon footprint also.

¢ Think about using an electric car on race day
or consider sharing a car if your walker is
going as far as Ballaugh. Traffic management
and advice is available on our ‘app”’ Qo to
route.parishwalk.com

¢ Plan to meet your walker along the course
rather than driving the route.

¢ Take all your rubbish home with you.

e Bear in mind that noise pollution is a
significant factor at night-time so please be
quiet in built up areas.

Together we can make the Parish Walk more

environmentally friendly and sustainable for the
future.

[ PLEASE USE THE BINS AROUND

THE ROUTE OR TAKE YOUR|
LITTER HOME WITH YOU




“Trees for T”
190 T-Shirts turned into trees in 2025
Cumulative total of 887 trees to date!

Please consider
Using the shuttle bus service, car sharing
(XY or using an electric car

ODLAND

Toilet Locations

Toilets will be at the following locations around the route

The Start - NSC
Ballafreer

Marown School

Glen Darragh Road
Cleayneagh Road Bottom
Cleayneagh Road Top
Oatlands Road 1& 2
Ballakelly

Santon Church Road

Mill House

Orrisdale Road 1& 2
Abbey Church Hall, Ballasalla Village
Malew Church

Arbory Church

Arbory School

Colby

Rushen Parking Field
Rushen Church
Ballakillowey Picnic Area
Ballakilpheric

Sloc Bottom

Sloc Top

Round Table

Eary Cushlin1& 2

Dalby

Glen Maye

Sanitary products
will be available

Gordon

Patrick

Knockaloe

Peel

Devils Elbow

Berk Farm, Kirk Michael
Kirk Michael Village
Bishopscourt

Ballaugh Village

Jurby Church

Smeale Farm, The Lhen
Bride Village

Andreas Village
Andreas Church
Lezayre Church
Ramsey Masonic Hall and
Commissioners
Maughold Village
Dhoon Glen

Laxey Village

Lonan Church

Onchan Church

Port Jack

Finish

The Manx Menstrual
Movement nm



Race Officials

Race Director: Raymond Cox

Assistant Race Director: William Walmsley and Jock Waddington
Chief Timekeeper: Bridget Kaneen

Chief Judge: Steve Taylor

Judges: Raymond Cox, Kevin Walmsley, Alan Callow, Jock Waddington, Winston Liu,
Laura Merryweather, Karen Kneale, Bridget Kaneen, Marie Jackson, Richard Wild,
Nicola Marshall, Dale Farquhar and Tom Partington

Starter: Anthony Kneale

Race Referees: Raymond Cox and Kevin Walmsley

Course Director: Kevin Walmsley

Assistant Course Directors: Martin Lambden, Debbie Surgeon, Allen Bell and Geoff Quayle
Race Secretary: Liz Corran

Assistant Race Secretary: Louise Hollings

Results Secretary: Karen Kneale

T-Shirt Design: Steve Partington

Chief Marshal: Winston Liu

Course Marking: Allan Callow

Media Manager: Jock Waddington

Social Media Director: Adam Killip

Statistician: Rachel Quayle

Feed Station Co-ordinator: Leanne Venables

Electronic Timing: Manx Telecom and Manx Timing Solutions.
Information Screens: Colebourns

Media Partner: Energy FM

Race Logistics: Civil Defence

The Manx Harriers would like to thank the Police, The N.S.C., the Vicars and Church
Wardens, St. Johns Ambulance, Isle of Man Coastguard, Royal Manx Agricultural Society,
Markspics, Tourism Events, Phil Hogg Ambulance and all whom have helped to make this
event possible.



Prize Presentation

7.00 P.M. at The Villa Marina
on Tuesday 24th June 2025

Please note that there will be
no food vendors at the presentation.

Overall Winner:
1.0.M. Parish Walk Cup presented by:
Manx A.A.C.

Best Lady Finisher:
Boundary Harriers Cup presented by:
Boundary Harriers AC

Best Finish by Local Newcomer:
Millennium Shield presented by:
Ray Hughes

Most Improved Performance:
MSM Trophy presented by: Craig Hodgson

U21 Mens Winner to Peel:
Parish Walk Junior Trophy presented by
the late Murray Lambden

U21 Ladies

Winner to Peel:

John Quilliam Cup presented in memory of
John Quilliam

Overall Team Winner:
Boundary Harriers Cup presented by
Boundary Harriers A.C.

Ladies Team Winner:
Castletown Ale Drinkers Bowl presented by:
The Castletown Ale Drinkers Society

The Marg McGee Merit Award:
The Marg McGee Memorial Trophy and
£100 MT shop voucher

BAG DROP

NSC >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> PEEL

¥

J

This year we are offering a bag drop service
from Douglas to Peel.

Leave your bag at the at the Manx Harriers Club House
at the NSC on Saturday morning and collect it at
The Philip Christian Centre, Peel (behind the Town Hall).




HOP ON
HELP OUT

Free, convenient and
environmentally friendly

DOUGLAS
Bowl Car Park

PEEL
Derby Road

SUPPORT YOUR WALKERS
AND THE PLANET BY TAKING

OUR FREE SHUTTLE BUS

www.ifg-ltd.com I FG L

PARISH WALK
SUSTAINABILITY
PARTNER




2025: A year of anniversaries...

and possible records?

For this year’s programme feature we take a look
at some significant Parish Walk anniversaries that
are taking place in 2025.

65 years since the ‘relaunch’

2025 marks the 65th anniversary of the Parish
Walk as we know it today. In that time, the event
has seen 32 different overall winners and there
have been a total of 3,683 finishes by 1,673
different competitors. More importantly though,
‘the Parish’ has captured the Island’s imagination
like virtually no other event, and is eagerly
anticipated by thousands of walkers, supporters,
marshals and helpers each year.

45 years since the entry exceeded 100

1980 was the first time that the number of people
entering the Parish Walk exceeded 100 (there
were 110 entries in total - 31 ladies and 79 men),
which at the time was hugely significant. The
event really exploded in popularity from about
1997 onwards (410 entries) to 2013 (just over
1,500) and since then has consistently attracted
between 1,200 and 1,400 competitors.

25 years since Peter’s first win

The year 2000 saw the first of two victories for
Union Mills man Peter Kaneen, with his second
being in 2003. These days Peter focuses his
attention on producing some very fine real ales!

17 years since ‘the wet one’

2008 was probably the wettest Parish Walk in most
people’s memory, with rain falling from about 9am
and continuing well into the night.
It remains the second-wettest June
day since records began in 1947.
Incredibly, 121 of the 1,312 walkers
made it to the finish.

15 years since Jock’s hat-trick

In 2010, Jock Waddington (now a
committee member and the Parish
Walk’s webmaster) became only the
second person after 6-time winner
John Cannell to win the Parish walk
three years in a row, but Jock also
claimed victory in 2011 and thus
became the only walker to win the
event 4 times in succession.

Richard Gerrards record breaking win in 2015

10 years since Richard'’s course record

It is now 10 years since 5-time winner Richard
Gerrard set the absolute course record of 14 hours
40 minutes and 8 seconds, improving by just under
2% minutes on the previous record of 14:42:32
that he set jointly with Vinny Lynch in 2012. Since
Richard’s incredible achievement, nobody has
managed to dip under 15 hours, let alone get close
to his record - but will we see things change this
year?

Andrew and Chris’ remarkable runs

If he finishes this year’s event, Parish Walk legend
Andrew Titley can move into outright second
place in the overall list of all-time finishes. Since
his debut in 2001, Andrew has finished the Parish
on 22 occasions, only missing 2011 due to race
commitments overseas (there was no race in
2020). Currently tied with Andrew on 22 finishes
are two other Parish greats, Anthony Kneale and
‘Rambling’ Ray Hughes. Only the inimitable David
Collister, with 31 finishes, has more.

Chris Cale has finished the Parish every year that
the race has been held since 2003, putting him on
21 finishes overall. You certainly would not bet
against him making it all the way round again this
year.

What about you?

Most importantly of all - what will the 2025 event
bring for you? Whatever your aspirations and
goals, enjoy your day and see you on the start line!



Past Winners - Mens and Ladies

Men 1999 Chris Flint 17.07.46
2000 Peter Kaneen 16.59.54
1960 Stan Cleator 19:50.30 | 5001 Robbie Callister 16.59.27
1961 Henry Harvey 17.10.17} 2002 Robbie Callister 16.34.30
1962 Henry Harvey 16.25.40 | 5003 Peter Kaneen 15.26.07
1963 Joe Brown 17.04.09 1 2004 Robbie Callister 15.26.31
1964 Henry Harvey 16.21.06 | 2005 Robbie Callister 15.24.24
1965 No Race - | 2006 Sean Hands 14.47.36
1966 No Race ~ | 2007 Robbie Callister 15.36.47
1967 Albert Johnson 15.54.51 | 2008 Jock Waddington 15.44.43
1968 Leece Kneale 16.05.52 | 2009 Jock Waddington 15.45.56
1969 lan Hodgkinson 17.11.25 | 2010 Jock Waddington 15.18.06
1970 Dudley Seddon 17.21.49 | 2011 Jock Waddington 15.01.48
1971 Graham Young 15.43.12 | 2012 Vinny Lynch/Richard Gerrard ~ 14.42.32
1972 Derek Harrison 16.19.15 | 2013 Michael George 14:44:49
1973 Derek Harrison 16.36.04 | 2014 Richard Gerrard 15:15:20
1974 John Dowling 16.40.07 | 2015 Richard Gerrard 14:40:08
1975 Ted Warner 18.49.52 | 2016 Richard Gerrard 15:31:43
1976 John Cannell 17.28.12 2017 Liam Parker 15:36:59
1977 Steve Gardner 19.11.01 | 2018 Richard Gerrard 15:25:10
1978 Murray Lambden 16.19.37 | 2019 Liam Parker 15:44:06
1979 Derek Harrison 15.20.51 | 2020 No Race -
1980 Derek Harrison 16.13.10 | 2021 Paul Atherton 15:23:40
1981 John Cannell 16.15.11 | 2022 Paul Atherton 15:23:39
1982 John Cannell 15.59.33 | 2023 Dean Morgan 15:27:03
1983 John Cannell 16.31.38 | 2024 Dean Morgan 15:33:18
1984 Derek Harrison 16.10.17
1985 Willie Corkill 162931 | Ladies
1986 Willie Corkill 17.03.45 1963 Eunice Davies 20:51:24
1987 Willie Corkill 16.58.33 1964 Heather Murphy 22:37:35
1988 Martin Lambden 17.12.01 | 1965 No Race -
1989 Charlie Weston 18.17.55 | 1966 No Race -
1990 Gordon Vale 17.55.10 | 1978 Ann Sayer 17:51:17
1991 Charlie Weston 17.46.58 1980 Irene Corlett 17:41:40
1992 Graham Young 16.38.27 | 1983 Caroline Convery 23:36:46
1993 John Cannell 16.11.11 1987 Laurie Gale 20:43:18
1994 John Cannell 16.13.46 | 1989 Jean Oldroyd 20:55:24
1995 Brian Ashwell 16.37.47 | 1991 Jean Oldroyd 20:18:20
1996 Lee Cain 17.26.29 | 1992 Jean Oldroyd 21:22:39
1997 Chris Flint 17.36.40 | 1995 Gill Green 20:29:08
1998 Richard Brown 15.59.44 | 1996 Winnie Callister 22:59:02




Records & 2024 Award Winners

1997 Gill Green 18:39:57
1998 Sandra Brown 16:16:36
1999 Karen Marie Brogger 17:38:40
2000 Karen Marie Brogger 18:04:35
2001 Rosemarie Crellin 20:04:54
2002 Rosemarie Crellin 18:34:07
2003 Rosemarie Crellin 17:12:19
2004 Sue Biggart 16:48:32
2005 Sue Biggart 16:53:54
2006 Sue Biggart 16:23:14
2007 Sue Biggart 16:49:46
2008 Sue Biggart 16:42:09
2009 Janice Quirk 15:58:35
2010 Sue (Sumo) Moore 17:44:13
2011 Maureen Moffatt 18:19:21
2012 Sue Biggart 17:03:53
2013 Janice Quirk 16:16:39
2014 Janette Morgan 16:48:14
2015 Janette Morgan 16:38:14
2016 Karen Chiarello 16:00:03
2017 Karen Chiarello 15:53:44
2018 Bernie Johnson 17:37:17
2019 Emma Shilling 17:47:09
2020 No Race -
2021 Samantha Bowden 16:38:51
2022 Samantha Bowden 17:20:26
2023 Lorna Gleave 17:27:31
2024 Lorna Gleave 17:26:13
Records

FASTEST TIMES: TIME YEAR
Overall Winner

Richard Gerrard 14:40:08 2015
Ladies

Karen Chiarello 15.53.44 2017
Under 21 Men

Alex Eaton 05:44:58 2014
Under 21 Ladies

Keira Heavey 06:17:35 2022

2024 Award Winners

Overall Winner

Dean Morgan

IOM Parish Walk Cup

Best Lady Finisher

Boundary Harriers Cup

Best Local Finisher
Millennium Shield

Most Improved Performance

MSM Trophy

Under 21 Men

15:33:18

Lorna Gleave

17:26:13

Graham Kennish

18:46:04

Ryan Surridge

16:55:08

Time Improved by: 04:25:52

Parish Walk Junior Cup

Under 21 Ladies

Sean Miller

06:17:58

Catherine Perry

06:42:33

John Quilliam Cup

The Marg McGee Merit Award Helen Newberry
The Marg McGee Memorial Trophy

Overall Team Winner

Red Hot Chili Steppers
Combined Distance: 311.0
Total Time: 80:42:03

Bernie Johnson Finish 85.0m 19:38:32
Emma Buckley Finish 85.0m 22:42:18
Anna Wilson Finish 85.0m 23:16:26
Stephanie Woods Andreas 55.5m 15:04:47
Ladies Team Winner

Red Hot Chili Steppers

Combined Distance: 311.0

Total Time: 80:42:03

Bernie Johnson Finish 85.0m 19:38:32
Emma Buckley Finish 85.0m 22:42:18
Anna Wilson Finish 85.0m 23:16:26
Stephanie Woods Andreas 55.5m 15:04:47

Feed Station Winner: Isle of Man Bank Limited



2024 Results manx telecom
Gold Award under 18 hours 36  Ryan Smith 20h 19m 44s
1 Dean Morgan 15h 33m 18s 36 Dougie Scott 20h 19m 44s
2 Callum Gawne 15h 45m 54s 38 Ashley Burgess 20h 21m 13s
2 Paul Atherton 15h 45m 545 | 39 Emma Wilson 20h 23m 275
4 Ryan Surridge 16h 55m 08s 40 Ewa Kowalewska 20h 25m 05s
5 Lorna Gleave 17h 26m 13s | 41 Melissa Bills 20h 25m 44s
6  Connor Gilbert 17h 40m 54s | 42 May Hooper 20h 27m 23s
7 Chris Addy 17h 42m 12s | 43  Austin Myers 20h 30m 56s
8  David Williams 17h 57m 32s | 43  Robin Crellin 20h 30m 56s

45 Juan Kinley 20h 40m 28s

46  Zoe Lambie 20h 44m 32s
9  Glenn Faragher 18h 26m 03s 47 J(?rdan Ham(.er 20h 51m 20s
10 Morgan Armstrong-Paton ~ 18h 29m 39s 48 Richard Mo‘r|arty 20h 53m 565
11 Jayne Farquhar 18h 30m 225 48  Jacob Hewins 20h 53m 56s
12 Michael Farnworth 18h33mo2s | 20  Tiffany Faragher 20h 55m 565
13 Mark Lund 18h 33m 125 51 Gustav Rober 20h 56m 37s
14 Andrew Titley 18h 46m 04s
14 Graham Kennish 18h 46m 04 | Eronze Award over 21 hours
16 Dan Richmond 18h 50m 09s | 452 Ben Johnston 21h 16m 38s
17  Justin Scholz 18h 51m 58s | 53 Annevan Andel 21h 17m 38s
17  Sharon Scholz 18h 51m 58s | 53 Boetje Huliselan 21h 17m 38s
19  Nick Sille 18h 54m 24s | 55 Yanisa Sananueah 21h 21m 36s
20  Juan Corrin 19h 04m 14s | 56 Meggie Thomas 21h 26m 43s
21  Connor Casey 19h 10m 29s | 56 Hattie Killey 21h 26m 43s
21 Euan Wylie 19h 10m 29s | 56  Julian Thomas 21h 26m 43s
23 Richard Sille 19h 11m41s | 59  Anna Grobelna 21h 39m 25s
24  Chris Cale 19h 20m 18s | 60  Brian Rooney 21h 41m 57s
25 Alex Delaney 19h 21m 53s | 61 Peter Clinton 21h 48m 06s
26  Paul Callow 19h 23m 58s | 62  Ferghus Doyle 21h 59m 33s
26  Sarah Ohare 19h 23m 58s | 63 Ryan Healy 22h 03m 24s
28  James Cochrane 19h 38m 29s | 64 Margaret Caley 22h 06m 16s
29 Bernie Johnson 19h 38m 32s | 65 Gareth Brolly 22h 11m 26s
30 Harriet Hancox 19h 43m 11s | 66 Daniel Hatton 22h 13m 53s
31 Martin Hall 19h 45m 37s | 67 Kerry Palmer 22h 14m 34s
32 Rachel Gawne 20h 01m 37s | 68 Shaun Loftus 22h 14m 57s
33 Alice Leadbeater-Terris 20h 09m 59s | 69 Andrea Manning 22h 18m 25s
34 Joseph Swan 20h 13m 04s | 70 Kim Lambden - MacGregor 22h 21m 45s
35 Greg Hoskisson 20h 13m 10s | 71  Colleen Miller 22h 25m 18s




2024 Results manx telecom

71  Luke Stewart 22h 25m 18s | 110 Eoin Mc Donald 23h 28m 19s
73  Catherine Sayle 22h 26m 14s | 112 Lydia Corrin 23h 28m 46s
74 Jak Martin 22h 31m 28s | 113 Shaun Atkinson 23h 28m 51s
74 Justine Torry 22h 31m 28s | 114 James Hampton 23h 30m 46s
76  Ciaran Nye 22h 34m 02s | 115 Bryony Barron 23h 33m 50s
77  Keiran Kendall 22h 34m 06s | 116 Chrissie Eve 23h 35m 01s
78  Anna Wilcox 22h 36m 40s | 117 Chris Tyrer 23h 39m 06s
79  Reuben Allan 22h 39m 56s | 117 Dominic Facchino 23h 39m 06s
79  Martin Allan 22h 39m 56s | 117 Alex Ellis 23h 39m 06s
81 Emma Buckley 22h 42m 18s | 120 Elena Reid 23h 42m 37s
82 Kate Marshall 22h 43m 51s | 120 Rachel Andrews 23h 42m 37s
83  Charlie Dickinson 22h 49m 41s | 122 Saul Bradley 23h 42m 58s
84  Gabriel Farmer 22h 50m 35s | 123 Thomas Brennan 23h 43m 24s
84 Dylan George 22h 50m 35s | 124 Dean Crowe 23h 43m 44s
86 Sophie Cowin 22h 53m 10s | 125 Geoff Hain 23h 44m 01s
86 Danielle Cheshire 22h 53m 10s | 126 Daniel Cannell 23h 47m 00s
88 Helen Callow 22h 55m 04s | 126 Richard Cannell 23h 47m 00s
89 Jacy Dickerson 22h 55m 14s | 128 Bryan Horne 23h 54m 44s
90 Philippa Byrne 22h 58m 31s | /~

91  Damian Bird 22hs8msos || The Maughold Barbecue
91  Nathan Fryer 22h 58m 50s Run by the Maughold Social Club.
91  Rebecca Stride 22h 58m 50s Hot and cold food served until the
94 Pedro Cardoso 23h 05m 025 last walker is through Maughold.

95  Brian Kermode 23h 06m 57s

96 Jordan Brew 23h 08m 41s

96  Tom Burrows 23h 08m 41s

96  Archie Walter 23h 08m 41s

99 Lee Kewley 23h 08m 54s

100 Paul C Du Toit 23h 10m 38s

101 Alex Poole-Wilson 23h 11m 31s

102 Charlotte Tarleton Hodgson 23h 11m 36s
102 Eddie Tarleton Hodgson 23h 11m 36s

104 Anna Wilson 23h 16m 26s
105 Colette Johnston 23h 17m 39s
106 Elspeth Blake 23h 20m 15s
107 Nick Swales 23h 21m 04s
108 Jake Garvey 23h 23m 03s
109 John Anderson 23h 23m 17s

110 Paul Mc Donald 23h 28m 19s
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» Fixed Price Removal and Storage Services
e Isle of Man, UK and International Moves

e Secure Container Storage from
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Team Entries

A manx telecom

e
All walk and no action E Cap
Cory Addy 919 Matthew Burrows 253
Danielle Atkinson 927 | Carl Anthony Conroy 277
Lorna Gleave 8 | Brook Longhurst 390
Amy Sykes 19

Every Step Counts
Atla Adventurers Samantha Bowden 9
Mitzi Danielson-Kaslik 564 | Charlotte Clarke 972
Jessica Hawkins 1035 Samantha Curphey 995
Ste Jackson 169 | Lottie Moore 171
Loraine Watson 1169

God Grace
Bezzishop Damien Clague 2012
Patrick Burton 254 | Andy Feather 768
Stephen Garrett 81 Jonas Feather 2022
Henry Wood 85 Piotr Kwiecinski 819
Breast Foot Forward 1 Hardly Athletic
Rachel Ashley 926 Stephen Caley 187
Liz Bailey-Conlon 930 | Jayne Farquhar 14
Lisa Beggs 937 Nick Saunders 879
Kieran Conlon 735 Phill Swales 893
Breast Foot Forward 2 KARSONS FAMILY
Jane Arzt 924 David Leach Vaukins 823
Caroline Cooil 979 Sarah Leach Vaukins 1070
Richard Grady 783 )
Helen Newbery 61 KTM Striders

Lee Currer 301
Broad rage Ross Deakin 92
Matt Matt 397 | Alex Haddock 338
Alex Minay 404 | Andrew Marshall 396
Canada Life International Make Athletics Great Again
Chris Callow 260 | Harry Craig 288
Andrew Cregeen 291 | Anna Grobelna 89
Stephen Edwards 762 | Dougie Scott 53
Julie Fletcher 1016 | Simon Smith 888
Canada Life International 2 Miles For Giles 1
Amy Cowley 552 Harrison Drew 308
Patrick Gillespie 782 Fflur Hill 598
Kyle Lunn 391 Fin Hill 349
Cameron Nelson 415 | Jessica Hill 599
Canada Life International 3 Miles For Giles 2
Natalie Challenor 966 Daniel Berry 233
Paul Convery 736 Sam Davey 303
Gemma Quirk 1121 Oliver Drew 309

. . Jo Hill 111

Canada Life International 4
Julia Page 1103
John Sherrocks 883




Team Entries

manx telecom

Miles For Giles 3
Claire Erasmus
Simon Hill
Joanna James
Benedict Hughes

Miles For Giles 4
Alexander Kneale
Lewis Kneale
Jane Hughes
Rosie Hughes

Powered By Prosecco
Emma Buckley

Bernie Johnson

Katie Lawrence
Stephanie Woods

Premier Gateway International
Alex Blakey

Steve Fletcher

Jennifer Nesbitt

Jessica Sayle

Puddle Splashers
Louise Lowth

Jo Pritchard

Natalie Warren-Green
Fiona Whelan

RARE FLYERS
Vaughan Batchelor
Daniel Scott

Shackleton’s Explorers
Georgie Dempsey-Moore
Sylvia Harrison

Team Callum Moore 1
Bailey Ashton

Richard Ashton

Sam Clague

Stanlee Cooper

Team Callum Moore 2
Sam Greasley

Darren McDonald
Morgan Wright

Team Subo
Clare Callow
Dean Callow
Kelly Fagg
Joshua Harrison

1010

1052
801

377
379
1048
2074

68

1069
1182

239
771
198
666

1075
1112
1167
1173

227
448

1000
110

222
101
268
280

336
399
495

960
261
1011
2023

Ted Corrin Junior Racing
Harry Corrin
Ben Grainger

TGGMK

Trisha Arathoon
John Cain

Rob Francis

Utmost Team 1
Adam Boyde
Mykel Boyde
Craig Fletcher
Lucy Golemo

Utmost Team 2
Shamim Abdalla
Nathan Berry
Samantha Dudley
Ciaran Sherrard

Wonder Women
Chelsea Bell
Emily Bruce
Ann-Marie Clucas
Rebecca Stride

Worst pace scenario
Heidi Day

Pamela Lattin
Desiree Libby

Youthie Team 1
Jamie Brew
Adam Breward
Harry Grant
James Leech

Youthie Team 2
Vicky Naylor
Ryan Quigley
Will Smith

Zeds Blue Moon Cuddle 4 Hospice
Adrian Gell

Cullen Gell

Sean Kelly

Catherine Sayle

283
334

923
725
774

243
244

54
584

917
234
566
454

512
952

84
207

999
1068
1072

247
2004
335
385

1096
432
463

125
324
816
123
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Competitors

Race
No. Name

Category

Race
No. Name

manx telecom

Category

1 Dean Morgan
Finisher Four Times

2 Paul Atherton
Finisher Six Times

3 Callum Gawne
Finisher Three Times
4 Simon Gawne

Finisher Three Times
5 Richard Gerrard

Finisher Eleven Times
6 Ryan Surridge

Finisher Three Times
7 Stu Osborne

Finisher Three Times

8 Lorna Gleave
Finisher Five Times
9 Samantha Bowden

Finisher Nine Times
10  Connor Gilbert
Finisher Five Times
11 Chris Addy
Finisher Twice
12 David Williams
Finisher Twice
13 Tristan Shields
Finisher Six Times
14 Jayne Farquhar
Finisher Seven Times
15 Michael Farnworth
Finisher Five Times
16 Andrew Titley
Finisher Twenty Times
17 James Quirk
Finisher Six Times
18 Stewart Jones
Finisher Six Times
19 Amy Sykes
Finisher Four Times
20 Juan Corrin
Finisher Twice
21 Adey Callister
Finisher Twice
22 Connor Casey
Finisher Twice
23 Euan Wylie
Finisher Once
24 Richard Sille
Finisher Four Times
25 Chris Cale
Finisher Twenty One Times
26 Alex Delaney
Finisher Twice

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Veteran Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Ladies

Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Senior Men

Senior Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Senior Men

27 Paul Callow
Finisher Seven Times
28 James Cochrane
Finisher Once
29 Bernie Johnson
Finisher Ten Times
30 Harriet Hancox
Finisher Three Times
31 David Walker
Finisher Nine Times
32 Mark Hempsall
Finisher Four Times
33 Tom Melvin
Finisher Four Times
34 Andrew Dawson
Finisher Seven Times
35 Andy Green
Finisher Four Times
36 Steve Partington
Finisher Three Times
37 Richard Leigh
Finisher Three Times
38 Maureen Moffatt
Finisher Seventeen Times
39 Werner Alberts
Finisher Six Times
40 Ewa Kowalewska
Finisher Seven Times
41 Dick Callin
Finisher Twice
42 Anthony Kneale
Finisher Twenty Two Times
43 Louise Gimson
Finisher Five Times
44 Jane Foster
Finisher Three Times
45 Jack Murray
Finisher Once
46 Samuel Fletcher
Finisher Three Times
47 Tim Goldy
Finisher Once
48 Juan Kinley
Finisher Four Times
49 Martin Hall
Finisher Twice
50 Courtenay Heading
Finisher Eleven Times
51 Russell Walker
Finisher Seven Times
52 Bernadette Devlin
Finisher Nine Times

2]

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Men

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Ladies

Veteran Ladies

Senior Men

Veteran Men

Senior Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Men

Veteran Ladies



Competitors

manx telecom

pasEE Ry 4 ————

Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category

53 Dougie Scott Veteran Men 79 Megan Hutton Senior Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

54 Craig Fletcher Senior Men 80 Tony Partridge Senior Men
Finisher Five Times Finisher Once

55 Ed Walter Veteran Men 81 Stephen Garrett Senior Men
Finisher Five Times Finisher Once

56 Rachel Gawne Senior Ladies 82 Yanisa Sananueah Veteran Ladies
Finisher Five Times Finisher Twenty Times

57 Martin Allan Veteran Men 83 Jerome Surridge Veteran Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Once

58 Joseph Swan Senior Men 84 Ann-Marie Clucas Veteran Ladies
Finisher Three Times Finisher Five Times

59 Greg Hoskisson Veteran Men 85 Henry Wood Senior Men
Finisher Four Times Finisher Twice

60 Damian Bird Veteran Men 86 David Griffiths Veteran Men
Finisher Six Times Finisher Once

61 Helen Newbery Veteran Ladies 87 Carole Kelly Veteran Ladies
Finisher Four Times Finisher Twice

62 Dudley Butt Veteran Men 88 Jane Smith Veteran Ladies
Finisher Five Times Finisher Once

63 Karen Mercer Veteran Ladies 89 Anna Grobelna Veteran Ladies
Finisher Three Times Finisher Once

64 Ryan Smith Senior Men 90 Helen Callow Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Three Times

65 Emma Wilson Veteran Ladies 91 Oliver Chrzanowski-Smith Senior Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

66 Ashley Burgess Senior Men 92 Ross Deakin Senior Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

67 Chris Williamson Senior Men 93 Emma Keeley Senior Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

68 Emma Buckley Veteran Ladies 94 Mel Kermeen Veteran Ladies
Finisher Four Times Finisher Twice

69 Austin Myers Veteran Men 95 Clare Naylor Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

70 Danny Metcalfe Veteran Men 96 Ryan Healy Senior Men
Finisher Once Finisher Three Times

71 Michael Crompton Veteran Men 97 Martin Kennaugh Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

72 Samuel Cannell Senior Men 98 Keith Green Veteran Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Four Times

73 Gareth Brolly Veteran Men 99 Corrie Thom Veteran Ladies
Finisher Ten Times Finisher Five Times

74 Jordan Hamer Senior Men 100 Rebecca Greatbatch Senior Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Twice

75 Paul Jones Veteran Men 101 Richard Ashton Veteran Men
Finisher Four Times Finisher Once

76 Rob Wright Veteran Men 102  Lucy Langford Veteran Ladies
Finisher Four Times Finisher Once

77 Gustav Rober Veteran Men 103  Kevin Pulman Veteran Men
Finisher Eight Times Finisher Twice

78 Ryan Downey Senior Men 104 Ged Davies Veteran Men

Finisher Once

22

Finisher Once
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Competitors

manx telecom

pasEE Ry 4 ————

Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category

105 Adie Corlett Veteran Men 131 Eugene Martin Veteran Men
Finisher Six Times Finisher Once

106 Bronwen Raatgever Veteran Ladies 132  Monika Martin Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

107  Kirsty Duke Senior Ladies 133  Chris Burn Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

108  Louise Corkill Senior Ladies 134 Georgina Franks Senior Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

109 Christian Crompton Senior Men 135 Garry Curtis Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

110  Sylvia Harrison Veteran Ladies 136 Brian Kermode Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Twice

111 Jo Hill Veteran Ladies 137 Edera Asefa Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

112 Matt Cory Veteran Men 138 Emma Gelling Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Twice

113 Tom Hanks Veteran Men 139  Stephen Brown Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

114 Juan William Corrin Senior Men 140  Nikki Salmon Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

115  Emily Knight Veteran Ladies 141  Archie Walter Senior Men
Finisher Three Times Finisher Once

116 Sarah Bassett Veteran Ladies 142  Alex Poole-Wilson Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

117 Andrew Crosby Veteran Men 143  Faye Marie Woolnough Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

118 Joe Burrows Senior Men 144  Amanda Drabble Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

119  Ciaran Nye Senior Men 145  Elspeth Blake Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

120  Anna Wilcox Veteran Ladies 146  Garry Asling Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Nine Times

121 Caroline Rielly Veteran Ladies 147  Pauline Lunn Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

122 John Cooper Veteran Men 148 Colin Gilbert Veteran Men
Finisher Six Times Finisher Once

123 Catherine Sayle Veteran Ladies 149  Mark Hull Veteran Men
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

124  Colleen McPhillips Senior Ladies 150 Steve Curtis Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

125 Adrian Gell Veteran Men 151  Shaun Atkinson Senior Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

126  Paul Atkinson Veteran Men 152 Amy Coole Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

127 Haydn Kenna Veteran Men 153 Emma Grisdale Senior Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Once

128 Olivia Perry Senior Ladies 154  Jon Stott Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

129 Tara Kelly Veteran Ladies 155 Michael Lewin Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

130 Sammie Macdonald Veteran Ladies 156 Bryony Barron Veteran Ladies

Finisher Once
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Finisher Once



Competitors

manx telecom

Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category

157 Stephen Hanbidge Senior Men 183 Tiffany Faragher Senior Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Seven Times

158 Claire Heath Veteran Ladies 184  Angela Martin Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Seven Times

159 Caroline Kelly Veteran Ladies 185 David Anderson Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Four Times

160 Hannah Miller Veteran Ladies 186 David Collister Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Thirty One Times

161 Heather Despres Senior Ladies 187 Stephen Caley Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Three Times

162 Jo Robert Veteran Ladies 188 Monica George Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Three Times

163  Estelle Spiers Veteran Ladies 189 David Gelling Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Five Times

164  Caroline Clague Veteran Ladies 190 Kathryn Prince Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Four Times

165 Mandy Hewes Veteran Ladies 191 Zoe Lambie Senior Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Six Times

166  Rachel Palmer Veteran Ladies 192  May Hooper Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Six Times

167  Daniel Cannell Senior Men 193  Elizabeth Corran Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

168 Richard Cannell Senior Men 194  Barry Kinley Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Three Times

169  Ste Jackson Veteran Men 195 Sarah Margaret Cain Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

170  Michael Callister Senior Men 196  Jim Macgregor Veteran Men
Finisher Once Finisher Twice

171 Lottie Moore Veteran Ladies 197 Natalie Mellor Veteran Ladies
Finisher Once Finisher Once

172  Robbie Callister Veteran Men 198  Jennifer Nesbitt Veteran Ladies
Finisher Eighteen Times Finisher Twice

173  Julian Thomas Veteran Men 199  Philip Morris Veteran Men
Finisher Eighteen Times Finisher Three Times

174  Lon Chambers Veteran Men 200 Brendan Corrigan Veteran Men
Finisher Nine Times Finisher Once

175 Graham Jackson Veteran Men 201 Danny Hatton Senior Men
Finisher Once Finisher Once

176  Aaron Curphey Veteran Men 202 Kesha Sayle Senior Ladies
Finisher Seven Times Finisher Twice

177  Alan Teare Veteran Men 203  Nick Hurt Veteran Men
Finisher Thirteen Times Finisher Once

178  Gabriel Farmer Veteran Men 204  Stephanie Turner Veteran Ladies
Finisher Nine Times Finisher Once

179  Lee Darbyshire Veteran Men 205 Pauline Taylor Veteran Ladies
Finisher Twice Finisher Three Times

180 Louise Thomas Veteran Ladies 206 Catreena Quirk Veteran Ladies
Finisher Nine Times Finisher Once

181 Megan Thomas Senior Ladies 207 Rebecca Stride Veteran Ladies
Finisher Eight Times Finisher Eight Times

182  Robin Crellin Veteran Men 208 Kerry Palmer Veteran Ladies

Finisher Five Times

27

Finisher Three Times



IFGL is proud to be
the Parish Walk’s
Sustainability
Partner

Based on the Isle of Man for more than
45 years, IFGL wishes all Parish Walkers
the best of luck on 21 June.

Proudly supporting:

Isle of Man TT | Golfer Ana Dawson | Isle of Man Parish Walk | Viking Longboats |
Southern 100 | Isle of Man Cycle League | Sailor Peter Cope | Port Erin Beach Festival |
FC IOM | And many more...




Competitors

manx telecom

Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category
209 Denise Bridson Veteran Ladies 236 Muhammad Bin Mat Yasin Senior Men
Finisher Twice 237 Dylan Birks Senior Men
210  Peter Wiblin VeteranMen | 238  Angus Blackford Senior Men
Finisher Twice 239  Alex Blakey Senior Men
211 i.ha!rt;n C(c))unsell Veteran Ladies 240 Harry Blissett Senior Men

inisher Once . .
212  Donna Bairstow Veteran Ladies 241 WI”_B“SSEtt Sen!or Men
Finisher Once 242 Daniel Boal Sen!or Men
213  John Wright Veteran Men 243 Adam Boyde Senior Men
Finisher Once 244  Mykel Boyde Senior Men
214  Ed Barker Veteran Men 245  Callum Bratty Senior Men
Finisher Once 246 Matthew Breadner Senior Men
215 Jason Edwards Veteran Men 247  Jamie Brew Senior Men
Finisher Three Times 248 Danny Brewster Senior Men
216 Rebekkah Ringham Veteran Ladies 249  Dylan Briggs Senior Men
Finisher Once 250 Jack Brogan Senior Men
217 D_e?n Crowe Senior Men 251 Jake Brown Senior Men
Finisher Once R 252  Tomas Brown Senior Men
218 S?r?h Curphey Veteran Ladies 253 Matthew Burrows Senior Men

Finisher Once . .
219 Jim Caley Veteran Men 254 Patrick Burton Senior Men
Finisher Once 255  Alex Butterworth Senior Men
220 Luke Adams Senior Men 256 Harry Cain Senior Men
221 Jonathan Aschmann Senior Men 257 Alex Callis{:er Sen?or Men
222 Bailey Ashton Senior Men 258 Jarred C':alhster Sen!or Men
223 Sean Askin Senior Men 259 Karl. Callister Sen!or Men
260  Chris Callow Senior Men
261 Dean Callow Senior Men
S U p po rt C re w S - 262  Lewis Campbell Senior Men
263  Colin Cannell Senior Men
er\SU re \/OU read 264  Peter Cannell Senior Men
o dv i ce o n 265 Daniel Carroll-Cawley Senior Men
266 Jason Charmer Senior Men
po ge S 4 8- 5 267 Ryan Christian Senior Men
268 Sam Clague Senior Men
X . 269 Joseph Clarke Senior Men
224 Brandon Atchison Sen!or Men 970 Tim Clarke Senior Men
225 Ra.msey Ball Sen{or Men 271 Adam Clegg Senior Men
226 Oliver Barratt Senior Men 272 Tom Close Senior Men
227  Vaughan Batchelor Senior Men 273 Liam Coffey Senior Men
228 Sam Batey Senior Men 274  Chris Cole Senior Men
229 Kyle Batty SeniorMen | 275 Nick Collins Senior Men
230  Charlie Bell Senior Men 276  Ste Collister Senior Men
231 Connor Benson Senior Men 277  Carl Anthony Conroy Senior Men
232 Aidan Berry SeniorMen | 278  Alex Cooil Senior Men
233 Daniel Berry Senior Men 279 Lee Cook Senior Men
234  Nathan Berry Senior Men 280 Stanlee Cooper Senior Men
235 Liam Bibby Senior Men 281 Matthew Corkill Senior Men
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Competitors

A manx telecom
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Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category
282  Jack Frank Corlett Senior Men 328 Thomas Giddins Senior Men
283 Harry Corrin Senior Men 329  Andrew Gifford Senior Men
284  Liam Costain Senior Men 330 Manuel Giordano Senior Men
285 Marc Costello Senior Men 331 Dale Glover Senior Men
286 James Cowin Senior Men 332 Jamie Gorry Senior Men
287 Nicholas Cowley Senior Men 333 Jonathan Gower-Jackson Senior Men
288 Harry Craig Senior Men 334 Ben Grainger Senior Men
289 Alexander Craine Senior Men 335 Harry Grant Senior Men
290 Robert Craine Senior Men 336 Sam Greasley Senior Men
291 Andrew Cregeen Senior Men 337 Liam Gregson Senior Men
292  Aaron Crellin Senior Men 338 Alex Haddock Senior Men
293 Kyle Crellin Senior Men 339 Reece Hall Senior Men
294  Todd Crellin Senior Men 340 Paul Hardman Senior Men
295 Kai Cringle Senior Men 341 Jack Harrison Senior Men
296  Russell Croker Senior Men 342  Sean Harrison Senior Men
297 Jason Crowe Senior Men 343 Carl Hartmann Senior Men
298 Peter Crowe Senior Men 344  Nick Hays Senior Men
299 Sam Cubbon Senior Men 345 Dylan Healy Senior Men
300 Feargal Culligan Senior Men 346 Steven Herdman Senior Men
301 Lee Currer Senior Men 347 Alex Hewes Senior Men
302 Ryan Daly Senior Men 348 Alex Hewlett Senior Men
303 Sam Davey Senior Men 349  Fin Hill Senior Men
304 Lewis Dening Senior Men 350 William Hindley Senior Men
305 Andrew Dixon Senior Men 351 Daniel Hird Senior Men
306 Patrick Douglas Senior Men 352  Joshua Hodgkinson Senior Men
307 Eoghan Doyle Senior Men 353 Mark Hughes Senior Men
308 Harrison Drew Senior Men 354 Ryan Hughes Senior Men
309 Oliver Drew Senior Men 355 Matthew Hull Senior Men
310 Calum Duffy Senior Men 356 Jack Hunter Senior Men
311 Joshua Dunn Senior Men 357  Juan Hunter Senior Men
312 Michael Edwards Senior Men 358 Declan Hutton Senior Men
313 Sam Elliott Senior Men 359 Jack Igglesden Senior Men
314  Michiel Erasmus Senior Men 360 Stephen Jenkins Senior Men
315 Zach Fallon Senior Men 361 Matthew Jones Senior Men
316 Jack Fanchamps Senior Men 362 Owen Jones Senior Men
317 Michael Faragher Senior Men 363 Sean Jones Senior Men
318 Jayden Fayle Senior Men 364  Jack Joyce Senior Men
319  Jacob Foster Senior Men 365 Dean Kearns Senior Men
320 Henry Freeman Senior Men 366 Jack Keelan Senior Men
321 Mark Fullerton Senior Men 367  Chris Kelly Senior Men
322 Tom Gardner Senior Men 368 Josh Kelly Senior Men
323 James Garnett Senior Men 369 Stefan Kelly Senior Men
324 Cullen Gell Senior Men 370 Steven Kelly Senior Men
325 Roan Gell Senior Men 371 Juan Kennish Senior Men
326 Craig Gelling Senior Men 372  Alex Kermode Senior Men
327 Daniel Gibson Senior Men 373 Dan Kerwin Senior Men

30
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Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category
374  John Kinrade Senior Men 420  Finn Partington Senior Men
375 Tristan Kirby Senior Men 421 Jake Phair Senior Men
376  Nick Kissack Senior Men 422  Dylan Pickles Senior Men
377 Alexander Kneale Senior Men 423  Alex Pickup Senior Men
378 Damian Kneale Senior Men 424  Ben Pitt Senior Men
379 Lewis Kneale Senior Men 425 Ryan Pope Senior Men
380 Julian Layhe Senior Men 426 Neil Quane Senior Men
381 Aaron Ledingham Senior Men 427  Andrew Quayle Senior Men
382 Cameron Ledingham Senior Men 428 Brandon Quayle Senior Men
383 Joshua Lee Senior Men 429  Joe Quayle Senior Men
384  Ash Leece Senior Men 430 Matthew Quayle Senior Men
385 James Leech Senior Men 431 Nathan Quayle Senior Men
386 Jamie Leneghan Senior Men 432  Ryan Quigley Senior Men
387 Dawid Lis Senior Men 433 James Ramsay Senior Men
388 Christopher Littler Senior Men 434  Tom Randall Senior Men
389  Jack Lockerby Senior Men 435 Harry Read Senior Men
390 Brook Longhurst Senior Men 436 Elliot Reid Senior Men
391 Kyle Lunn Senior Men 437  Patrick Reilly Senior Men
392 Dan Magee Senior Men 438 James Rice Senior Men
393  Chris Malley Senior Men 439  Daniel Richardson Senior Men
394  Joshua Manfield Senior Men 440 Samuel Richardson Senior Men
395 David Manson Senior Men 441 Adam Roberts Senior Men
396 Andrew Marshall Senior Men 442  Jamie Robinson Senior Men
397 Matt Matt Senior Men 443  Gareth Roby Senior Men
398 Liam McCann Senior Men 444 Andrew Ronan Senior Men
399 Darren McDonald Senior Men 445 Jack Rowlands Senior Men
400 Craig McFee-Bell Senior Men 446  Luke Samuels Senior Men
401 Alex McKeeman Senior Men 447  Liam Sayle Senior Men
402  Callan Mcphillips Senior Men 448  Daniel Scott Senior Men
403  Aaron Mendzil Senior Men 449  Joe Scullion Senior Men
404  Alex Minay Senior Men 450 Craig Seddon Senior Men
405 M Shafin Mohyudin Senior Men 451  Adam Shafiq Senior Men
406 Rob Monk Senior Men 452 Jacob Shand Senior Men
407  Chris Moore Senior Men 453  Dylan Shaw Senior Men
408 Jay Moore Senior Men 454 Ciaran Sherrard Senior Men
409 Tom Moore Senior Men 455  Ryan Short Senior Men
410 Collin Morgan Senior Men 456  Callum Simpson Senior Men
411  Jacob Morris Senior Men 457  Nathanael Sims Senior Men
412 Paul Morris Senior Men 458 Obed Sims Senior Men
413  Arran Morrison-Wade Senior Men 459  Matthew Singh Senior Men
414  Jack Moyer Senior Men 460  Paul Skinner Senior Men
415 Cameron Nelson Senior Men 461 Jack Sleight Senior Men
416 Gregory Norris Senior Men 462  Tom Smith Senior Men
417 Rory O'Connor Senior Men 463  Will Smith Senior Men
418 Ben O'Neill Senior Men 464  Sam Stannard-Duke Senior Men
419 Chachai Ohare Senior Men 465 Ciaran Stephens Senior Men
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Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category
466  Conor Stephens Senior Men 512 Chelsea Bell Senior Ladies
467 Harry Stewart Senior Men 513 Sarah-Jane Bell Senior Ladies
468  Kieran Surridge Senior Men 514  Yasmin Bell Senior Ladies
469 Marc Swales Senior Men 515 Maddison Berry Senior Ladies
470  Chris Taylor Senior Men 516 Affrica Bethune Senior Ladies
471 David Teren Senior Men 517 Amber Black Senior Ladies
472  Alexander Thompson Senior Men 518 Amy Booth Senior Ladies
473  Adam Thrussell Senior Men 519 Annie Booth Senior Ladies
474 Jack Townsend Senior Men 520 Sophie Bowen Senior Ladies
475  Josh Trickett Senior Men 521 Emily Bray Senior Ladies
476  Mark Turner Senior Men 522  Susie Brunswick Senior Ladies
477  David Unsworth Senior Men 523 Neve Buchanan Senior Ladies
478 Nicolas Valencia Lezcano Senior Men 524  Ellisha Busby Senior Ladies
479  Tobie Vermeire Senior Men 525  Aylish Cain Senior Ladies
480  Chris Walker Senior Men 526 Kit Callin Senior Ladies
481 George Walker Senior Men 527 Rhiannon Callin Senior Ladies
482  Zachary Walker Senior Men 528 Aine Callister Senior Ladies
483 Russ Ward Senior Men 529 Megan Campbell Senior Ladies
484  Peric Warrilow Senior Men 530 Lucy Canipa Senior Ladies
485 Sam Waters Senior Men 531 Jade Cannell Senior Ladies
486  Paul Whipp Senior Men 532 Amy Carswell Senior Ladies
487  Liam Whiteley Senior Men 533 Amy Carter Senior Ladies
488 Michael Wilby Senior Men 534 Kate Cashin Senior Ladies
489  Dale Williams Senior Men 535 Zoe Cheung Senior Ladies
490 Marc Williams Senior Men 536 Joy Chiappella Senior Ladies
491  George Willoughby Senior Men 537 Kaitlyn Christian Senior Ladies
492 James Wilson Senior Men 538 Natasha Christian Senior Ladies
493  Andrew Woods Senior Men 539 Louise Coase Senior Ladies
494 Martin Woolf Senior Men 540 Charlotte Collinge Senior Ladies
495  Morgan Wright Senior Men 541 Abbie Convertini Senior Ladies
496  Sophie Acton Senior Ladies 542 Laura Cooil Senior Ladies
497  Leah Adams Senior Ladies 543 Rebecca Cooke Senior Ladies
498  Eleanor Ainsworth Senior Ladies 544  Caitlin Corkill Senior Ladies
499  Nikki Allan Senior Ladies 545  Libby Corlett Bell Senior Ladies
500 Alex Allwright Senior Ladies 546 Maia Corlett Senior Ladies
501 Ashleigh Anderson Senior Ladies 547  Emily Corrin Senior Ladies
502 Jenna Angwin Senior Ladies 548 George Corrin Senior Ladies
503 Melissa Ardis Senior Ladies 549  Emily Couper Woods Senior Ladies
504  Arabella Ayen Senior Ladies 550 Alice Cowin Senior Ladies
505 Rebecca Bailey Senior Ladies 551 Rebecca Cowin Senior Ladies
506 Elizabeth Barber Senior Ladies 552 Amy Cowley Senior Ladies
507 Lauren Barlow Senior Ladies 553 Lauren Cowley Senior Ladies
508 Salma Barma Senior Ladies 554  Mariella Craig Senior Ladies
509 Rebecca Barnes Senior Ladies 555 Fawn Cregeen Senior Ladies
510 Samantha Batty Senior Ladies 556 Amber Crook Senior Ladies
511 Ealish Baxter Senior Ladies 557  Jessica Cross Senior Ladies
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558 Amelia Crossley Senior Ladies 604  Rachel Hudson Senior Ladies
559 Evie Crowe Senior Ladies 605 Catherine Hull Senior Ladies
560 Molly Cubbon Senior Ladies 606  Cosima Humphreys Senior Ladies
561 Vicky Cubbon Senior Ladies 607  Sammi Hurd Senior Ladies
562 Emily Dale-Beeton Senior Ladies 608 Megan Hurst Senior Ladies
563 Olivia Dale-Beeton Senior Ladies 609 Jade Hutchings Senior Ladies
564 Mitzi Danielson-Kaslik Senior Ladies 610 Sarah Icely Senior Ladies
565 Jess Daugherty Senior Ladies 611  Abby Jackson Senior Ladies
566 Samantha Dudley Senior Ladies 612 Julie Jaiyen Senior Ladies
567 lIsabel Duffy Senior Ladies 613  Sophie Jennings Senior Ladies
568 Rosina Jenny Duffy Senior Ladies 614  Amy Joel Senior Ladies
569  Sherriden Duggan Senior Ladies 615  Abigail Jones Senior Ladies
570 Abbie Edwards Senior Ladies 616 Claire Jordan Senior Ladies
571 Rebekah Elliot Senior Ladies 617  Iveta Kamenova Senior Ladies
572 Qistina Elyssa Senior Ladies 618 Molly Kelch Senior Ladies
573 Megan Evans Senior Ladies 619  Anna Kelly Senior Ladies
574  Ashleigh Everest Senior Ladies 620 Bethany Kelly Senior Ladies
575 Nicole Everest Senior Ladies 621  Chloe Kelly Senior Ladies
576 Hannah Finch Senior Ladies 622  Ellie Kennaugh Senior Ladies
577 Sophie Fletcher Senior Ladies 623 Meg Kerwin Senior Ladies
578 Dani Foster Senior Ladies 624 Hattie Killey Senior Ladies
579 Sophie Gardner Senior Ladies 625 Zoe Kirk Senior Ladies
580 Maryan Jela Garmino Senior Ladies 626 Kesha Kneale Senior Ladies
581 Courtnee Garrett Senior Ladies 627  Mckenzie Kneale Senior Ladies
582  Erin Gilbert Senior Ladies 628 Isobel Knop Senior Ladies
583 Ruby Godfrey-Warner Senior Ladies 629 Danielle Leece Senior Ladies
584 Lucy Golemo Senior Ladies 630 Samantha Leece Senior Ladies
585 Bryony Grant Senior Ladies 631  Emily Lis Senior Ladies
586 Rachel Green Senior Ladies 632 Julia Manning Senior Ladies
587 Molly Grint Senior Ladies 633 Kirsty Martin Senior Ladies
588 Abi Groom Senior Ladies 634  Alex May Senior Ladies
589 Georgie Groves Senior Ladies 635  Alex McCullen Senior Ladies
590 Erin Guy Senior Ladies 636  Kathryn McNally Senior Ladies
591 Georgia Hamilton-Dalzell Senior Ladies 637 Radha Measuria Senior Ladies
592  Lauren Harvey Senior Ladies 638  Krishna Mehta Senior Ladies
593 Suzie Heap Senior Ladies 639  Jennifer Merrick Senior Ladies
594  Bobbie Hempsall Senior Ladies 640 Immy Millward Senior Ladies
595 Kirsten Hennis Senior Ladies 641 Tamara Minott Senior Ladies
596 Keisha Hewison Senior Ladies 642  Sarah Minter Senior Ladies
597 Angharad Hill Senior Ladies 643 Megan Mitchell Senior Ladies
598  Fflur Hill Senior Ladies 644 Erin Moran Senior Ladies
599 Jessica Hill Senior Ladies 645  Charlie Morrey Senior Ladies
600 Leanne Hinds Senior Ladies 646 Emma Morris Senior Ladies
601 Niamh Hollyoak Senior Ladies 647  Emma Nudd Senior Ladies
602 Harriet Holroyd Senior Ladies 648  Amber Oakley Senior Ladies
603  Grace Hoodless Senior Ladies 649  Tamzin Ogiliev Senior Ladies
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650 Megan Oldfield Senior Ladies 687  Annie Thorpe Senior Ladies
651 Alicia Owen Senior Ladies 688  Abigail Tighgeal Senior Ladies
652  Holly Patterson Senior Ladies 689  Molly Tinnion Senior Ladies
653  Amy Phillips Senior Ladies 690  Abbie Tompsett Senior Ladies
654  Alisia Pickett Senior Ladies 691  Maria Tramontana Senior Ladies
655 Jenny Pote Senior Ladies 692 Charlotte Tucker Senior Ladies
656  Tamara Preskey Senior Ladies | 693 Macy Tyrer Senior Ladies
657 Megan Price Senior Ladies | 694 Georgia Vernon Senior Ladies
658  Graihagh Quayle Senior Ladies 695  Jennifer Walker Senior Ladies
659 Ruth Quillin-Creamer Senior Ladies | 696 Rachael Walker Senior Ladies
660  Imogen Quirk Senior Ladies 697  Jane Walmsley Senior Ladies
661 Lauren Raatgever Senior Ladies 698  Stephanie Kissack Senior Ladies
662 Jessica Radcliffe Senior Ladies 699 Fenella V.V.atkins Sen?or Lad?es
663  Shannon Roberts Senior Ladies 700 Tara Wf-u%'lng Sen!or Lad!es
664  Eleanor Robinson Senior Ladies 701 Jade YV|II|arT15 Sen!or Lad!es
665 Emma Rothwell Caley Senior Ladies 702 AShI?Igh YVlIson Sen!or Lad!es
A . . 703  Mollie Wingrove Senior Ladies

666  Jessica Sayle Senior Ladies . i . i
667  Bonnie Scarffe Senior Ladies 704 Claire Winn Senior Ladies
. . X 705 Georgina Wood Senior Ladies
668 Nadine Scott SeniorLadies | 700 Charlotte Wright Senior Ladies
669 Re.becca Scott Sen!or Lad!es 707  Alicia Younger Senior Ladies
670 Willa Sherrocks Senior Ladies 708 Federica Zarrillo Senior Ladies
671 Chloe Skillen Senior Ladies 709  Francesca Zarrillo Senior Ladies
672 Katie Slattery Senior Ladies 710 Edward Anderson Veteran Men
673  Ealish Smith Senior Ladies 711 Colm Andrew Veteran Men
674 Emma Smith SeniorLadies | 715 steven Ashton Veteran Men
675 Wendy Soon Senior Ladies | 713 Richard Atherton Veteran Men
676  Kimberley Sorbie Senior Ladies | 714  Stephen Baines Veteran Men
677  Claire Sparkes Senior Ladies | 715 Mike Banks Veteran Men
678  Corinne Stanfield Senior Ladies 716  Phil Barber Veteran Men
679 Georgia Stokes Senior Ladies 717 lan Barnes Veteran Men
680 Sophie Stoutt Senior Ladies 718 Gerald Best Veteran Men
681  Chloe Sullivan Senior Ladies 719 Tiberiu Bontea Veteran Men
720 Andrew Brearle Veteran Men
Walkers and support crews || SRS Veteran Men
must comply with any 722 Duncan Brown Veteran Men
directions or instructions ;iz :\‘;:f;ﬁis x:::z: m::
given to them by officials 725 John Cain Veteran Men
and marshals. 726  Mike Callister Veteran Men
727 Sid Cannon Veteran Men
682 Olivia Swayne Senior Ladies 728 Neal Champion Veteran Men
683  Manuela Swiatek Senior Ladies | 729  Jeff Clague Veteran Men
684  Amy Taylor Senior Ladies 730 Shaun Clark Veteran Men
685 Marta Telesinska Senior Ladies 731 Dave Clarke Veteran Men
686  Georgie Thompson Senior Ladies 732 Wez Clarke Veteran Men
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Are you or do you know a Cancer Survivor
who deserves a little treat?

Anyone who has ever heard those words “You've got Cancer’ is
invited to join us as our VIPs, take the first lap of the track and
enjoy a little afternoon tea.

W Cancer survivor

W Living with cancer

¥ Fighting cancer

W Surviving cancer

¥ Thriving after cancer

To sign up now for free, send us an email at BelaylOM&Egmail.com

_ You do not have to be a part of a relay team to take part
as a Survivor, everyone is welcome.

Saturday 23rd

August 2025

NSC Outdoor
Track, Douglas

FOR YO, 12 noon
BECAUSE OF YOU,
THANKES TO YOuU
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733 Rob Clynes Veteran Men 779  Andrew Gerrard Veteran Men
734  David Codinha Veteran Men 780 Dave Gilbert Veteran Men
735 Kieran Conlon Veteran Men 781 Dean Gilbert Veteran Men
736  Paul Convery Veteran Men 782  Patrick Gillespie Veteran Men
737  John Cooil Veteran Men 783  Richard Grady Veteran Men
738 Rob Coole Veteran Men 784  Dean Greenland Veteran Men
739  Jamie Corkill Veteran Men 785  Arwid Hall Veteran Men
740  Philip Corkill Veteran Men 786  Chris Hall Veteran Men
741 lan Corlett Veteran Men 787  Richard Hall Veteran Men
742  Stuart Corrie Veteran Men 788  Florian Harkort Veteran Men
743  Peter Corrin Veteran Men 789  Craig Barry Hartmann Veteran Men
744 Tony Couperwoods Veteran Men 790 Levente Hathazi Veteran Men
745  Colin Cowley Veteran Men 791  Tristan Head Veteran Men
746  James Craig Veteran Men 792 Joe Heaton Veteran Men
747  David Craine Veteran Men 793 Damian Henderson Veteran Men
748  Martin Craine Veteran Men 794  Mikel Hida Veteran Men
749  Alan Crebbin Veteran Men 795  Simon Hill Veteran Men
750 Mike Cronin Veteran Men 796  Andrew Hockaday Veteran Men
751  Andrew Crooks Veteran Men 797 Terence Holt Veteran Men
752  Colin Crooks Veteran Men 798 Dave Horisk Veteran Men
753 Charles Crossley Veteran Men 799  John Hotchkiss Veteran Men
754  Martin Cubbon Veteran Men 800 Jay Houghton Veteran Men
755 St John Culligan Veteran Men 801 Benedict Hughes Veteran Men
756  Philp Cuthbert Veteran Men 802 David Humphreys Veteran Men
757  John Dawson Veteran Men 803 Gordon Humphreys Veteran Men
758  Arron Delaney Veteran Men 804 Bob Jefferson Veteran Men
759  Colm Doherty Veteran Men 805 David Johnson Veteran Men
760 David Doran Veteran Men 806 Craig Jones Veteran Men
761 Daniel Dowdall Veteran Men 807 Kevin Jones Veteran Men
762  Stephen Edwards Veteran Men 808 Paul Howard Jones Veteran Men
763  Sean Ellis-Kneen Veteran Men 809 Peter Jordan Veteran Men
764  Adrian Evans Veteran Men 810 JohnJudge Veteran Men
765 Daniel Evans Veteran Men 811 Bayram Kaya Veteran Men
766 Martyn Everest Veteran Men 812 Andy Keelan Veteran Men
767 lan Fayle Veteran Men 813 Daniel Keelan Veteran Men
768 Andy Feather Veteran Men 814  John Keggin Veteran Men
769  John Ferguson Veteran Men 815 Chris Kelly Veteran Men
770  Paul Fick Veteran Men 816 Sean Kelly Veteran Men
771  Steve Fletcher Veteran Men 817 John Kilgour Veteran Men
772  Steven Fox Veteran Men 818 James King Veteran Men
773 Robert France Veteran Men 819  Piotr Kwiecinski Veteran Men
774  Rob Francis Veteran Men 820 Alex Lambie Veteran Men
775  Colin Freeman Veteran Men 821 John Lancaster Veteran Men
776  Nick Fripp Veteran Men 822 David Land Veteran Men
777  Simon Gardner Veteran Men 823 David Leach Vaukins Veteran Men
778 Tony Garratt Veteran Men 824  Tony Leadley Veteran Men
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825 Bernard Leavey Veteran Men 845 Colin Moore Veteran Men
826 Raymond Ledingham Veteran Men 846 Gary Moore Veteran Men
827 Johnathan Lee Veteran Men 847  Keith Moore Veteran Men
828 Gary Leeming Veteran Men 848 Kevin Moore Veteran Men
829 Dan Lonergan Veteran Men 849 Matthew Moores Veteran Men
830 Jason Macaulay Veteran Men 850 Aaron Moss Veteran Men
831 Stuart Mainwaring Veteran Men 851 Alex Muir Veteran Men
832 Mohammad Mamodesen Veteran Men 852  John Murphy Veteran Men
833 Kevin Martin Veteran Men 853  Karl Murphy Veteran Men
834  Nick Mauger Veteran Men 854  Keith Naidoo Veteran Men
835 Stephen May Veteran Men 855  Paul Naylor Veteran Men
836 Martin Mc guirk Veteran Men 856 Matthew Oates Veteran Men
837 Mark McDonagh Veteran Men 857 Peter Omalley Veteran Men
838 Jason Mckee Veteran Men 858 Richard Oram Veteran Men
839 Tommy McMeiken Veteran Men 859  John Oseyili Veteran Men
840 Jonathan McNeill Veteran Men 860 Simon Pack Veteran Men
841 Haresh Measuria Veteran Men 861 Greg Parkinson Veteran Men
842  Andy Miley Veteran Men 862 Tim Pemberton Veteran Men
843 John Minter Veteran Men 863 Tim Perry Veteran Men
844  Tony Mitchell Veteran Men 864  Peter Pierce Veteran Men

SHARE THE ROAD
SAFELY TOGETHER

DO YOU KNOW WHAT’S AROUND THE NEXT CORNER?
FOR EVERYONFE’S SAFETY

THINK AHEAD! .

TCNYER
FSLURAMCE
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865 Mark Poole Veteran Men 899  ChrisTill Veteran Men
866 Cedric Quayle Veteran Men 900 Jay Titley Veteran Men
867 David Radcliffe Veteran Men 901 Alex Townell Veteran Men
868 lan Radcliffe Veteran Men 902 Jon Wade Veteran Men
869  Kevin Redmond Veteran Men 903 Peter Waters Veteran Men
870 James Reid Veteran Men 904  Andrew Watson Veteran Men
871 Daniel Reynoldson Veteran Men 905 Rich Weir Veteran Men
872  James Richardson Veteran Men 906 Sean Weir Veteran Men
873  Phil Riley Veteran Men 907  John Whitehouse Veteran Men
874 Craig Ritchie Veteran Men 908 John Whitlow Veteran Men
909  Gareth Whorrall Veteran Men
At night be bright 910  Steve Williamson Veteran Men
walker and support crew too! 911 John Wilson Veteran Men
. . 912 Richard Winn Veteran Men

Reflective bibs are compulsory 913 '
ohn Winter Veteran Men
after BO"OUgh (0|thOUgh 914  Guy Wolstencroft Veteran Men
recommended to be worn 915 Gregg Wood Veteran Men
at all times). After 21.30 916 Andrew Woods Veteran Men
walkers must also display an 917  Shamim Abdalla Veteran Ladies
illuminated light source visible 918  Sue Ackroyd Veteran Ladies
from both front and back. 919 Cory Addy Veteran Ladies
920 Breeshey Allen-Jones Veteran Ladies
875 David Roberts Veteran Men 921 Carrie Allen-Snell Veteran Ladies
876  Colin Roby Veteran Men 922 Kate Allen Veteran Ladies
877  David Michael Rogers Veteran Men | 923  Trisha Arathoon Veteran Ladies
878  Paulo Santos Veteran Men 924  Jane Arzt Veteran Ladies
879  Nick Saunders Veteran Men | 925 Rebekah Asbridge Veteran Ladies
880 Stephen Savage Veteran Men 926 Rachel Ashley Veteran Ladies
881 Matthew Sayle Veteran Men | 927  Danielle Atkinson Veteran Ladies
882 Lionel Scott Veteran Men 928 Aline Ayotte Veteran Ladies
883  John Sherrocks Veteran Men 929  Claire Bagshaw Veteran Ladies
884 Barry Short Veteran Men 930 Liz Bailey-Conlon Veteran Ladies
885 Jeffrey Silsby Veteran Men 931 Jennifer Bailey Veteran Ladies
886  David Smith Veteran Men 932  Nikki Baker Veteran Ladies
887  Geoff Smith Veteran Men 933  Sheila Banks Veteran Ladies
888  Simon Smith Veteran Men 934  Claire Bass Veteran Ladies
889  Mitch Sorbie Veteran Men 935 Carol Beattie Veteran Ladies
890 Chris Spencer Veteran Men 936 Sonia Beedie Veteran Ladies
891 Kevin Stannard Veteran Men 937 Lisa Beggs Veteran Ladies
892 Neil Stewart Veteran Men 938 Jenna Belcher Veteran Ladies
893  Phill Swales Veteran Men 939 Alycia Best Veteran Ladies
894  Shaun Sweeney Veteran Men 940  Sarah Blackburn Veteran Ladies
895 Mick Taylor Veteran Men 941 Rebecca Botwright Veteran Ladies
896  Peter Arnold Teekamp Veteran Men 942 Jessica Bowles Veteran Ladies
897 Neeraj Thakur Veteran Men 943 Nicola Boylan Veteran Ladies
898 Pete Thomas Veteran Men 944  Marju Bradshaw Veteran Ladies
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945  Charlotte Bregazzi Veteran Ladies 978  Jo Connor Veteran Ladies
946  Caroline Bridson Veteran Ladies 979  Caroline Cooil Veteran Ladies
947  Becky Briggs Veteran Ladies 980 Jan Cooil Veteran Ladies
948  Orla Brook Veteran Ladies 981  Aimie Coole Veteran Ladies
949  Gemma Brown Veteran Ladies 982  Audrey Corran Veteran Ladies
950 Samantha Brown Veteran Ladies 983  Anne Corrigan Veteran Ladies
951  Victoria Brown Veteran Ladies 984  Brigid Corrin Veteran Ladies
952  Emily Bruce Veteran Ladies 985 Sara Coulson Veteran Ladies
953  Niamh Bullock Veteran Ladies 986  Charlene Cowin Veteran Ladies
954  Suzanne Burnes Veteran Ladies 987  Emily Cowin Veteran Ladies
955  Nucharee Burridge Veteran Ladies 988 Rosy Craine Veteran Ladies
956  Jennie Buttell Veteran Ladies 989  Suzanne Cregeen Veteran Ladies
957  Sarah Cain Veteran Ladies 990 Laura Croft Veteran Ladies
958 Sara Caine Veteran Ladies 991 Samantha Crookall Veteran Ladies
959 Dawn Caley Veteran Ladies 992  Tracey Cubbon Veteran Ladies
960 Clare Callow Veteran Ladies | 993  Sophie Cullen Veteran Ladies
961 Sharon Callow Veteran Ladies 994  Annette Cunningham Veteran Ladies
962 Emma Campbell Veteran Ladies | 995 Samantha Curphey Veteran Ladies
963  Joanne Cannell Veteran Ladies | 996 Hayley Da Silva Veteran Ladies
964  Sarah Carder Veteran Ladies | 997 Natalie Dale Veteran Ladies
965  Laura Carson Veteran Ladies | 998 Helen Davies Veteran Ladies
999  Heidi Day Veteran Ladies
I you retire at a church your 1000 Georgie De.mpsey-Moore Veteran Lad?es
N . A X 1001 Jules Denning Veteran Ladies

timing strip will be cut through 1002 Kavleigh D i
" R N yleigh Dodds Veteran Ladies
the middle to disable it. 1003 Mags Dommett Veteran Ladies
|f you stop en-route to a church 1004 Kelly Doyle Veteran Ladies
then simply remove the front 1005 Samantha Drinkwater Veteran Ladies
number and cut through the 1006 Emma Dudgeon Veteran Lad!es
. q 1007 Cath Dudley Veteran Ladies
timing strip and send a 1008 G '

race Eames Veteran Ladies
text to 07624 316385 to let us 1009 Sarah Elliott Veteran Ladies
know that you have retired. 1010 Claire Erasmus Veteran Ladies
1011 Kelly Fagg Veteran Ladies
966  Natalie Challenor Veteran Ladies 1012 Gemma Faragher Veteran Ladies
967 Jenny Christie Veteran Ladies 1013 Julie Fargher Veteran Ladies
968 Reshika Chunder Veteran Ladies 1014 Claire Feather Veteran Ladies
969 Debbie Clague Veteran Ladies 1015 Claire Fitzpatrick Veteran Ladies
970 Suzie Clague Veteran Ladies 1016 Julie Fletcher Veteran Ladies
971 Vanessa Clark Veteran Ladies 1017 Helen Fowden Veteran Ladies
972 Charlotte Clarke Veteran Ladies 1018 Karen Gadsby Veteran Ladies
973  Vicky Clawson Veteran Ladies 1019 Ivita Gailite Veteran Ladies
974  Mellisa Cleator Veteran Ladies 1020 Emma Gale Veteran Ladies
975  Lisa Clothier Veteran Ladies 1021 Michelle Gale Veteran Ladies
976  Maria Coldwell Veteran Ladies 1022 Clare Gelder Veteran Ladies
977  Gill Connor Veteran Ladies 1023 Frances Giddings Veteran Ladies

42



Competitors i manx telecom

| WL

Race Race
No. Name Category No. Name Category
1024 Lisa Gillighan Veteran Ladies 1070 Sarah Leach Vaukins Veteran Ladies
1025 Michelle Glover Veteran Ladies 1071 Elizabeth Ledingham Veteran Ladies
1026 Emma Gooda Veteran Ladies 1072 Desiree Libby Veteran Ladies
1027 Angie Goody Veteran Ladies 1073 Denise Lilleyman Veteran Ladies
1028 Cath Green Veteran Ladies 1074 Melissa Lines Veteran Ladies
1029 Emma Green Veteran Ladies | 1075 Louise Lowth Veteran Ladies
1030 Louise Gregory Veteran Ladies | 1076 Amber Macdonald Veteran Ladies
1031 Faye Guildea Veteran Ladies | 1077 Vicky Mackie Veteran Ladies
1032 Berni Hall Veteran Ladies | 1078 Sheryl Macleod Veteran Ladies
1033 Sheneen Harris Veteran Ladies 1079 Neesha Maripa Veteran Ladies
1034 Vicky Haughton Veteran Ladies | 1080 Dianne Markey Veteran Ladies
1035 Jessica Hawkins Veteran Ladies 1081 Karen Mawdsley Veteran Ladies
1036 Catherine Hays Veteran Ladies | 1082 Fabienne McCartney Veteran Ladies
1037 Hilary Healy Veteran Ladies | 1083 Dawn McFee-Bell Veteran Ladies
1038 Samantha Heeney Veteran Ladies | 1084 Andrea McMahon Veteran Ladies
1039 Marcelle Heidtmann Veteran Ladies | 1085 Charlotte Mearns Veteran Ladies
1040 Katie Hellowell Veteran Ladies | 1086 Daksha Measuria Veteran Ladies
1041 Tracie Hepworth Veteran Ladies | 1087 Diane Mitchell Veteran Ladies
1042 Saffron Hey Veteran Ladies | 1088 Lynn Mitchell Veteran Ladies
1043 Sarah Higgins Veteran Ladies 1089 Jacki Moon Veteran Ladies
1044 Donna Hocking Veteran Ladies 1090 Lisa Morley Veteran Ladies
1045 Donna Hotchkiss Veteran Ladies 1091 Laille Murphy Veteran Ladies
1046 Jennifer Houghton Veteran Ladies 1092 Silke Murphy Veteran Ladies
1047 Liz Houghton Veteran Ladies 1093 Emma Murray Veteran Ladies
1048 Jane Hughes Veteran Ladies 1094 Sophia Murray Veteran Ladies
1049 Maeve Hurley Veteran Ladies 1095 Genola Naidoo Veteran Ladies
1050 St.Je-Ann Ind' Veteran Ladies 1096 Vicky Naylor Veteran Ladies
1051 Bineeta Jaggi Veteran Lad!es 1097 Susie Neale Veteran Ladies
1052 Joanna James Veteran Lad!es 1098 Susan Nicholson Veteran Ladies
1053 Sue :lefferson Veteran Ladfes 1099 Karen Odonnell Veteran Ladies
1054 D.enlse Jones Veteran Lad!es 1100 Jo Olsen Veteran Ladies
102 prsne et 26 | i1 Enmarn
1057 Lau:len Jones Veteran Ladies 1102 Sarah Owen Veteran Ladies
o X 1103 Julia Page Veteran Ladies
1058 Nicki Joseph Veteran Ladies 1104 Leann Paruth Veteran Ladies
1059 Sandra Kaighin Veteran Ladies |11 05 Melissa Phillips Veteran Ladies
1060 Annette Kelly Veteran Ladies . o X
1061 Katie Kelly Veteran Ladies 1106 Victoria Picken Veteran Ladies
1062 Lauren Kelly Veteran Ladies
1063 Sarah Kenna Veteran Ladies pROVI SlONAL DATES
1064 Fatima Khiri Veteran Ladies
1065 Jemma King Veteran Ladies FOR 2026
1066 Catherine Kirk Veteran Ladies

1067
1068
1069

Elizabeth Knott
Pamela Lattin
Katie Lawrence

Veteran Ladies
Veteran Ladies
Veteran Ladies

43

Saturday/Sunday
20th/21st June




FM - DAB - ONLINE
siek QO Ho

www.energyim.net

LIVE COVERAGE ,arish

walk
LIVE RADIO & e
Live radio coverage available on g g
Energy FM Radio

LIVE VIDEO
Live video coverage on YouTube and
Facebook on manx.news and Energy FM

manx
O®NEWS

The Isle of Man’s News Channel

Www.manx.news




Competitors

manx telecom

Race Race

No. Name Category No. Name Category
1107 Alison Pickett Veteran Ladies 1153 Anne Tennant Veteran Ladies
1108 Sharon Pierce Veteran Ladies 1154 Penny Thursfield Veteran Ladies
1109 Jane Poole-Wilson Veteran Ladies 1155 Lucie Tomkinson Veteran Ladies
1110 Katy Poole Veteran Ladies 1156 Barbara Toth Veteran Ladies
1111 Katy Priestnal Veteran Ladies 1157 Sally Trimble Veteran Ladies
1112 Jo Pritchard Veteran Ladies 1158 Jen Turner Veteran Ladies
1113 Liene Prizeva Veteran Ladies 1159 Michelle Turner Veteran Ladies
1114 Rachel Proctor Veteran Ladies 1160 Susanne Unsworth Veteran Ladies
1115 Jennie Pulman Veteran Ladies 1161 Marta Uroda Veteran Ladies
1116 Cara Qualtrough Veteran Ladies 1162 Jenny Wade Veteran Ladies
1117 Kelly Quaye Veteran Ladies 1163 Nicola Wakefield Veteran Ladies
1118 Angela M Quayle Veteran Ladies 1164 Loise Wakonyo Veteran Ladies
1119 Becca Quayle Veteran Ladies 1165 Suzanne Walker Veteran Ladies
1120 Karolynn Quayle Veteran Ladies 1166 Caroline Wardle Veteran Ladies
1121 Gemma Quirk Veteran Ladies 1167 Natalie Warren-Green Veteran Ladies
1122 Kellie Radcliffe Veteran Ladies 1168 Sharon Waterfall Veteran Ladies
1123 Leigh-Ann Ramsay Veteran Ladies 1169 Loraine Watson Veteran Ladies
1124 Lisa Regan Veteran Ladies 1170 Michelle Wattam Veteran Ladies
1125 Dawn Repetto Veteran Ladies 1171 Lucy Webster-Thompson Veteran Ladies
1126 Kayleigh Richardson Veteran Ladies 1172 Pamela Wells Veteran Ladies
1127 Laura Richardson Veteran Ladies 1173 Fiona Whelan Veteran Ladies
1128 Jenny Roberts Veteran Ladies 1174 Maisie Whittaker Veteran Ladies
1129 Natalie Robertson Veteran Ladies 1175 Kelly Wilkinson Veteran Ladies
1130 Beth Rogers Veteran Ladies 1176 Kirsty Williams Veteran Ladies
1131 Lisa Rooney Veteran Ladies 1177 Kathryn Wilson-Keelan Veteran Ladies
1132 Jayne Royle Veteran Ladies 1178 Vicky Wilson Veteran Ladies
1133 Clare Rundle Veteran Ladies 1179 Natalie Wiseman Veteran Ladies
1134 Sandra Rundle Veteran Ladies 1180 Vicky Wolstencroft Veteran Ladies
1135 Laura Salway Veteran Ladies 1181 Rachel Woodiwiss Veteran Ladies
1136 Voirrey Samson Veteran Ladies 1182 Stephanie Woods Veteran Ladies
1137 Wendy Sayer Veteran Ladies 1183 Faith Woolf Veteran Ladies
1138 Danie Shallcross Veteran Ladies 1184 Carole Wylde Veteran Ladies
1139 Louise Shaw Veteran Ladies 1185 Wai Yee Veteran Ladies
1140 Kathryn Shipsides Veteran Ladies 1186 Sylwia Zylka Veteran Ladies
1141 Heather Slater Veteran Ladies 2001 Charlie Aaron Under 21 Men
1142 Sarah Squires Veteran Ladies 2002 Jayden Birks Under 21 Men
1143 Sue Staley Veteran Ladies 2003 Joe Bray Under 21 Men
1144 Maire Stephens Veteran Ladies 2004 Adam Breward Under 21 Men
1145 Sinead Stevenson Veteran Ladies 2005 Jerome Brown Under 21 Men
1146 Louise Stewart Veteran Ladies 2006 Gary Burns Under 21 Men
1147 Sarah Sweeney Veteran Ladies 2007 Connor Cain Under 21 Men
1148 Clare Swift Veteran Ladies 2008 Joshua Caine Under 21 Men
1149 Lucy Swift Veteran Ladies 2009 Harry Callin Under 21 Men
1150 Kerry-Anne Symmons Veteran Ladies 2010 Brandon Campbell Under 21 Men
1151 Hannah Taplin Veteran Ladies 2011 Nathan Cannell Under 21 Men
1152 Nelsy Temporaza Veteran Ladies 2012 Damien Clague Under 21 Men
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2013 Makenzie Corkhill Under 21 Men 2059 Lillimae Doyle Under 21 Ladies
2014 Aedan Corkill Under 21 Men 2060 Grace Edwards Under 21 Ladies
2015 Jake Cowin Under 21 Men 2061 Francesca Formby Under 21 Ladies
2016 Patrick Cuthbert Under 21 Men 2062 Heidi Gadsby Under 21 Ladies
2017 Ross Devereau Under 21 Men 2063 Amy Gelling Under 21 Ladies
2018 Leo Dixon Under 21 Men 2064 Lilya Giles Under 21 Ladies
2019 Jim Dudley Under 21 Men 2065 Elyse Grant Under 21 Ladies
2020 Calvin Else Under 21 Men | 2066 Ruby Grant Under 21 Ladies
2021 Robert Farnworth Under 21 Men | 2067 Ella Green Under 21 Ladies
2022 Jonas Feather Under 21 Men | 2068 Daisy Grint Under 21 Ladies
2023 Joshua Harrison Under 21 Men | 2069 Brooke Hall Under 21 Ladies
2024 Cobi Healy Under 21 Men 2070 Hollie Hazell Under 21 Ladies
2025 Tyler Hulme Under 21 Men 2071 Lucie Hepworth Under 21 Ladies
2026 Aidan Kelly Under 21 Men 2072 Gypsie Leigh Hooper Under 21 Ladies
2027 Rio Kelly Under 21 Men 2073 Natalie Howland Under 21 Ladies
2028 James Leece Under 21 Men 2074 Rosie Hughes Under 21 Ladies
2029 Robert Maginn Under 21 Men 2075 Hannah Joyce Under 21 Ladies
2030 Noah Mayne Under 21 Men 2076 Katielee Kelly Under 21 Ladies
2031 Conor McClelland Under 21 Men 2077 Lauren Longden Under 21 Ladies
2032 Jacob McEee-Bell Under 21 Men 2078 Aaliyah Mainwaring Under 21 Ladies
2033 Zak Mitchell Under 21 Men 2079 Madison McMullan Under 21 Ladies
2034 Joshua Modin Under 21 Men 2080 Mya Mitchell Under 21 Ladies
2035 James Moore Under 21 Men 2081 Tamzin Naonr Under 21 Ladies
2036 Martin Omalley Under 21 Men 2082 Catherine Perry Under 21 Ladies
2037 Toby Poole-Wilson Under 21 Men 2083 Emma Poznovia Under 21 Ladies
2038 Ajay Roberts Under 21 Men 2084 Lizzie Radcliffe Under 21 Ladies
2039 Adam Smethurst Under 21 Men 2085 Lucy Radcliffe Under 21 Ladies
2040 Liam Smith Under 21 Men 2086 Abi Roberts Under 21 Ladies
2041 Abhishek Tom Under 21 Men 2087 Ella Scott Under 21 Ladies
2042 Tegan Bell Under 21 Ladies 2088 Erin Sells Under 21 Ladies
2043 Ellie Caine Under 21 Ladies 2089 Heather Spiers Under 21 Ladies
2044 Carla Callow Under 21 Ladies 2090 Lottie Stennett Under 21 Ladies
2045 Rachel Callow Under 21 Ladies 2091 Scarlett Summers Under 21 Ladies
2046 Freya Cameron Under 21 Ladies 2092 Hann‘ah Walker Under 21 Ladies
2047 Misha-Leigh Cooke Under 21 Ladies 2093 Amelia Younger Under 21 Ladies
2048 Gabriella Corkish Under 21 Ladies
2049 Freya Corrin Under 21 Ladies
2050 Amelia Corris Under 21 Ladies
2051 Caitlin Courtie Under 21 Ladies
2052 Eireann Crawley Under 21 Ladies pROVI SlONAL DATES
2053 Elly-Jane Crellin Under 21 Ladies
2054 Ella Crowe Under 21 Ladies FO R 2026
2055 Isabella Cuthbert Under 21 Ladies SClth'd O\//SUﬂdO\/
2056 Mia Degerholm Under 21 Ladies
2057 Aimee Dentith Under 21 Ladies 20th/21st June
2058 Abigail Devereau Under 21 Ladies
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follow your
friends

and family
using your
smartphone

Visit parishtiming.manxtelecom.com
on your tablet or smartphone to follow
competitors during the event.

You can also view continuous video
coverage from both Peel and the Finish.

e Seethe latest positions for the
top male, female and under 21
competitors.

e Add ‘Favourites’ to your live timing
screen to get the latest updates on
your chosen competitors.

e Access social media feeds for the
Parish Walk directly from the
timing page.

parish
walk

Fel
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M 2025 Parish Walk Results

Friends

Lise the ssarch to lind idends, Add up o 1
kmbp up bo date with their progre

find yvour friends

@ Corey Mellor
@ William King



DOUGLAS
PERSONAL BEST: TBC

Shop the full range
of Apple, Samsung,
Fitbit and Garmin
Smartwatches in
our Strand Street
Store. Prices start
from just £139, or
from £5 per month.

BEAT
YOUR

manx telecom
See manxtelecom.com/terms for information. ma ﬂxte|eC0m.C0m/ S hO p

Terms and conditions apply.





